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EN - The Silca TE Key range 
is compatible with hundreds of 
vehicle models from all the most 
popular makes in circulation. TE 
keys combine easily recognizable 
key heads with Silca-quality bla-
des to deliver a perfect vehicle key 
replacement solution.   

IT - La gamma di chiavi Silca 
TE è compatibile con centinaia 
di modelli di veicoli delle marche 
più diffuse in circolazione. Le chia-
vi TE uniscono teste dalle forme   
facilmente riconoscibili a inserti di 
qualità Silca offrendo una soluzio-
ne perfetta per la sostituzione delle 
chiavi dei veicoli.

DE - Das Sortiment der 
TE-Fahrzeugschlüssel ist mit 
hunderten von Fahrzeugmodellen 
der gängigsten Modelle kompa-
tibel. TE-Schlüssel kombinieren 
leicht erkennbare Schlüsselköpfe 
mit Klingen in Silca-Qualität 
und bieten so eine perfekte 
Lösung für den Austausch von 
Fahrzeugschlüsseln.

FR - La gamme de clés TE est 
compatible avec des centaines de 
modèles de véhicule des marques 
les plus répandues d’automobiles 
en circulation. Les clés TE combi-
nent des têtes de clé facilement 
reconnaissables avec des inserts 
de qualité Silca pour offrir une 
solution parfaite de remplacement 
de clé de véhicule.

ES - La gama de llaves TE es 
compatible con centenares de 
modelos de vehículos entre las 
marcas más populares de coches 
en circulación. Las llaves TE com-
binan cabezales fácilmente reco-
nocibles con hojas de calidad 
Silca para ofrecer una solución 
perfecta de sustitución de llaves 
para vehículos.

PT - A gama de chaves TE é 
compatível com centenas de 
modelos de veículos das mar-
cas de automóveis mais difun-
didas em circulação. As chaves 
TE combinam cabeças facilmen-
te reconhecíveis com lâminas de 
qualidade Silca para oferecer uma 
solução perfeita de substituição 
de chaves de veículos.

TE Keys Range
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TE Keys Duplication

EN - Whether duplicating keys by 
cloning using the RW5 or Smart 
Aerial+, or by programming using 
Smart Pro, Silca and Advanced 
Diagnostics equipment together 
with the TE Keys enable you to 
quickly provide your customer 
with a guaranteed quality replace-
ment vehicle key.

IT - Che si tratti di duplicare le 
chiavi tramite clonazione utilizzan-
do RW5 o Smart Aerial+, o tra-
mite programmazione con Smart 
Pro, i dispositivi Silca e Advanced 
Diagnostics, insieme alle chiavi 
TE, consentono di fornire rapida-
mente ai tuoi clienti una chiave 
sostitutiva del veicolo di qualità 
garantita.

DE - Ganz gleich, ob Sie 
Schlüssel durch Klonen mit der 
RW5 oder dem Smart Aerial+ 
duplizieren beziehungsweise mit 
der Smart Pro programmieren – 
mit den Geräten von Silca und 
Advanced Diagnostics sowie 
den TE-Schlüsseln können Sie 
Ihrem Kunden schnell einen 
Ersatzfahrzeugschlüssel in garan-
tierter Qualität bereitstellen.

FR - Qu'il s'agisse de reproduire 
des clés par clonage à l'aide du 
RW5 ou du Smart Aerial+, ou par 
programmation à l'aide de Smart 
Pro, les équipements Silca et 
Advanced Diagnostics associés 
aux clés TE vous permettent de 
fournir rapidement à votre client 
une clé de véhicule de remplace-
ment de qualité garantie.

ES - Ya sea duplicando llaves 
mediante clonación con RW5 o 
Smart Aerial+, o programando 
con Smart Pro, los equipos Silca 
y Advanced Diagnostics junto con 
llaves TE le permiten proporcionar 
rápidamente a su cliente una llave 
de vehículo de reemplazo de cali-
dad garantizada.

PT - Seja duplicando chaves por 
clonagem com RW5 ou Smart 
Aerial+, ou programando com 
equipamentos Smart Pro, Silca e 
Advanced Diagnostics em conjun-
to com as chaves TE, permite-lhe 
fornecer rapidamente ao seu clien-
te uma chave de veículo de substi-
tuição de qualidade garantida.
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TE Keys Transponders

GLASS 
TRANSPONDER 
TYPE

PLASTIC (WEDGE) 
TRANSPONDER
TYPE

Glass and wedge transponder fitting / Alloggio tran-
sponder in vetro e in plastica / Glas- und Kunststoff-
Transponderanschluss / Montage du transpondeur en verre 
et en plastique / Alojamiento del transponder de vidrio y de 
plastico / Acomodação do transponder de vidro e de plástico.

Transponder holder fitting inside TE key / Inserimento porta-
transponder nella chiave TE / Einsetzen des Transponderhalters 
in den TE-Schlüssel / Insertion du porte-transpondeur dans la 
clé TE / Inserción del soporte del transponder en la llave TE / 
Inserção do suporte do transponder na chave TE.

SILCA 
TRANSPONDERS
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TE Keys and MyKeys Pro

5

ALWAYS 
UP-TO-DATE

EN - All the essential information 
to guarantee a smooth vehicle 
key duplication process, includ-
ing blade dimensions, material, 
cutting cards, transponder IDs, 
and more can be found in the 
MYKEYS Pro catalogue. Just 
search by vehicle make, model 
and year.

IT - Nel catalogo di MYKEYS 
Pro puoi consultare tutte le infor-
mazioni essenziali per garantire 
un processo di duplicazione delle 
chiavi del veicolo senza intoppi. 
È sufficiente cercare per marca, 
modello e anno del veicolo per 
visualizzare le dimensioni della 
canna, il materiale, le schede di 
taglio, gli ID dei transponder e 
molto altro. Scansiona il codice 
QR sulla copertina della brochure.

DE - Im MYKEYS Pro-Katalog 
finden Sie alle wichtigen 
Informationen, die einen reibungslo-
sen Ablauf bei der Duplizierung 
von Fahrzeugschlüsseln gewährlei-
sten, wie z. B. Abmessungen der 
Klingen, Material, Schneidkarten, 
Transponder-IDs und mehr. Suchen 
Sie einfach nach Fahrzeugmarke, 
-modell und Baujahr. Scannen Sie 
den QR-Code auf dem Umschlag 
der Broschüre. 

FR - Toutes les informations 
essentielles pour garantir un pro-
cessus fluide de reproduction de 
clés de véhicule, y compris les 
dimensions de l'insert, la matière, 
les fiches de taille, les identifiants 
de transpondeur et bien plus 
encore, se trouvent dans le cata-
logue MYKEYS Pro. Il suffit de 
rechercher par marque, modèle et 
année de véhicule. 

ES - En el catálogo MYKEYS 
Pro encontrará toda la información 
esencial para garantizar un proceso 
de duplicación de llaves de vehículo 
sin problemas, incluidas las dimen-
siones de las hojas, el material, 
las tarjetas de corte, los identifi-
cadores de los transpondedores 
y más. Solo tiene que buscar por 
marca, modelo y año del vehículo. 
Escanee el código QR que aparece 
en la portada del folleto.

PT - Todas as informações 
essenciais para garantir um pro-
cesso de duplicação de cha-
ves de veículos sem problemas, 
incluindo dimensões da lâmina, 
material, cartões de corte, IDs de 
transponder e muito mais podem 
ser encontradas no catálogo 
MYKEYS Pro. Basta pesquisar 
por marca, modelo e ano do 
veículo. Digitalize o código QR na 
capa do folheto.
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B111TE

BUICK

ENCLAVE 2008 2017

LUCERNE 2006 2011

CADILLAC

CTS 2008 2014

DTS 2006 2011

ESCALADE 2007 2014

SRX 2007 2009

STS 2005 2011

XLR 2004 2009

CHEVROLET

AVALANCHE 2007 2013

COBALT 2006 2010

EQUINOX 2007 2009

EXPRESS 2008 2014

HHR 2006 2011

IMPALA 2006 2013

MALIBU 2004 2008

MONTE CARLO 2006 2007

SILVERADO 2007 2014

CHEVROLET

SUBURBAN 2007 2014

TAHOE 2007 2014

TRAILBLAZER 2006 2009

TRAVERSE 2009 2017

GMC

ACADIA 2007 2017

DENALI 2007 2014

ENVOY 2007 2009

SAVANA 2008 2014

SIERRA 1500 2007 2013

SIERRA 2500 2007 2013

SIERRA 3500 2007 2013

YUKON 2007 2014

HUMMER

H2 2008 2009

H2 SUT 2008 2010

PONTIAC

G5 2006 2010

G6 2005 2010

SOLSTICE 2006 2009

TORRENT 2007 2009

SATURN

AURA 2007 2010

OUTLOOK 2007 2010

SKY 2007 2010

SUZUKI-MARUTI

XL-7 2007 2009

BW9TE

BMW

C 600 2012 2013

C 650 2012 2013

F 650 2008 2011

F 800 2006 -

G 650 2011 2015

K 1200 2004 2008

K 1300 2008 2016

K 1600 2011 2012

R 1200 2005 2012

2

BW18TE

BMW

C 600 2014 2015

C 650 2014 2020

C EVOLUTION 2016 2018

K 1600 2013 2021

R 1200 2012 2018

R 1250 2018 2024

R NineT 2016 2024

S 1000 2013 2024
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CY24TE

CHRYSLER

200 2011 2014

300 2005 2007

300M 1999 2004

ASPEN 2007 2009

CIRRUS 1999 2002

CONCORDE 1998 2004

LHS 1999 2001

NEON 1995 2005

NEW YORKER 1998 2001

PACIFICA 2004 2008

PT CRUISER 2000 2010

SEBRING 1998 2011

STRATUS 2001 2006

TOWN AND COUNTRY 2001 2008

VISION 1997 1998

VOYAGER 1998 2007

DODGE

AVENGER 2008 2014

CALIBER 2007 2012

CARAVAN 2001 2007

CHARGER 2006 2007

DAKOTA 2001 2011

DURANGO 2001 2009

INTREPID 1997 2004

MAGNUM 2005 2007

NEON 2000 2005

NITRO 2007 2012

RAM 2002 2009

STRATUS 2000 2006

EAGLE

VISION 1998 1998

JEEP

CHEROKEE 1998 2013

COMMANDER 2006 2007

COMPASS 2007 2016

GRAND CHEROKEE 1999 2008

LIBERTY 2002 2013

PATRIOT 2007 2017

WRANGLER 1997 2018

MITSUBISHI

RAIDER 2005 2009

PLYMOUTH

BREEZE 1999 2000

GRAND VOYAGER 2001 2003

NEON 2000 2001

PROWLER 2000 2002

VOYAGER 2001 2003

STERLING

BULLET 2008 2009

DAT17TE DH4RTE

SUBARU

EXIGA 2010 2013

FORESTER 2008 2015

IMPREZA 2007 2016

LEGACY 2003 2014

LIBERTY 2009 2014

OUTBACK 2003 2014

TRIBECA 2007 2013

DAIHATSU

CHARADE 1998 2004

COPEN 2002 2012

CUORE 1998 2006

FEROZA 1995 1998

SIRION 1998 2004

TERIOS 1997 2006

YRV 2000 2005

PERODUA

KEMBARA 1998 2008
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DH5RTE

DAIHATSU

CUORE 1998 2006

MOVE 1997 2002

PERODUA

KELISA 2001 2007

KENARI 2001 2009

DWO4CTE

CHEVROLET

MATIZ 2005 2014

SPARK 2009 2015

DAEWOO

NUBIRA 2003 2006

DWO4RTE

CHEVROLET

AVEO 2004 2010

AVEO 2006 2011

KALOS 2002 2008

DAEWOO

AVEO 2006 2011

KALOS 2002 2008

LACETTI 2002 2010

LACETTI PREMIERE 2009 2012

NUBIRA 1997 2009

TACUMA 2000 2009

HOLDEN

BARINA 2005 2011

PONTIAC

G3 2009 2010

WAVE 2005 2010

DWO5RTE

CHEVROLET

VIVANT 2004 2007

DAEWOO

LANOS 1997 2003
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DWO5TE

CHEVROLET

CAPTIVA 2006 2017

EPICA 2004 2014

DAEWOO

EVANDA 2003 2005

LANOS 2002 2005

LEGANZA 1997 2003

HOLDEN

CAPTIVA 2006 2015

OPEL-VAUXHALL

ANTARA 2007 2016

SATURN

VUE 2008 2010

DWO6BTE

DAEWOO

MATIZ 1998 2004

FB77TE

DAF

CF 2013 -

LF 2013 -

XF 2013 -

XT 2013 -

FO10TE

FORD

C-MAX 2003 2007

ECOSPORT 2003 2012

FIESTA 2003 2008

XT 2013 -
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FORD

121 1996 2001

COUGAR 1998 2001

COURIER 1998 2002

ESCORT 1995 2003

FALCON 1999 2005

FIESTA 1995 2008

FOCUS 1998 2005

FUSION 2002 2012

GRANADA 1995 2001

KA 1996 2013

MONDEO 1995 2007

ORION 1993 2001

PUMA 1997 2002

SCORPIO 1995 2001

S-TYPE 2002 2008

TERRITORY 2004 2005

TOURNEO CONNECT 2002 2013

TRANSIT 1994 2013

TRANSIT CONNECT 2002 2013

FO19TE

LDV

CONVOY 1996 2006

FO21TE

JAGUAR

S-TYPE 1999 2008

XJ 2003 2009

X-TYPE 2001 2009

MAZDA

121 1996 2002

FO21TE

FORD

CONTOUR 1997 2000

MUSTANG 1996 1996

MERCURY

COUGAR 1999 2002

MYSTIQUE 1995 2000

FO26TE

Continues
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5

FORD

B-SERIES 1999 2001

CROWN VICTORIA 1998 2011

EDGE 2007 2014

ESCAPE 2001 2012

E-SERIES 2008 2020

EXCURSION 2000 2006

EXPEDITION 1997 2017

EXPLORER 1997 2015

F-100 2000 2005

F-150 1999 2014

F-250 SUPER DUTY 1999 2016

F-450 SUPER DUTY 2004 2016

FIVE HUNDRED 2005 2007

FLEX 2009 2018

FOCUS 1998 2011

FREESTAR 2004 2007

FREESTYLE 2004 2007

FUSION 2006 2012

FO38RTE

NAVIGATOR 1998 2017

TOWN CAR 1998 2012

ZEPHYR 2006 2009

MAZDA

B-SERIES 1999 2000

TRIBUTE 2001 2008

MERCURY

GRAND MARQUIS 1998 2011

MARAUDER 2003 2005

MARINER 2005 2011

MILAN 2006 2011

MONTEGO 2005 2007

MONTEREY 2004 2007

MOUNTAINEER 1998 2010

SABLE 1996 2009

PANOZ

ESPERANTE 2001 2010

VPG

MV-1 2012 2014

GT 2005 2006

HEAVY TRUCKS 2000 2004

LTD 1998 2003

MUSTANG 1996 2014

RANGER 1998 2011

TAURUS 1996 2019

THUNDERBIRD 2002 2005

TRIBUTE 2001 2003

WINDSTAR 1997 2003

LINCOLN

AVIATOR 2003 2005

BLACKWOOD 2002 2003

CONTINENTAL 1998 2004

LS 2000 2006

MARK LT 2006 2014

MKS 2009 2009

MKT 2010 2011

MKX 2007 2013

MKZ 2007 2017

FORD

ESCAPE 2009 2012

FO42RTE

HOLDEN

FRONTERA 1995 1999

ISUZU

TROOPER 1996 1998

OPEL-VAUXHALL

FRONTERA 1996 1998

GM15TE
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GM45TE

CHEVROLET

CAPRICE 2011 2013

HOLDEN

COMMODORE 2006 2013

PONTIAC

G8 2008 2009

GT10BTE

CITROËN

JUMPER 1994 2001

RELAY 1994 2001

FIAT

CINQUECENTO 1995 1996

CROMA 1995 1997

DUCATO 1994 2001

FIORINO 1995 2001

PANDA 1995 2002

IVECO

DAILY 1999 2011

EUROSTAR 1998 2002

PEUGEOT

BOXER 1994 2001

FIAT

600 2006 2010

BRAVA 1995 1996

BRAVO 1995 1996

CINQUECENTO 1997 1998

MARENGO 1996 2001

SEICENTO 1997 2006

TEMPRA 1995 1996

GT15RBTE GT15RDTE

PIAGGIO

BEVERLY 2002 2011

CARNABY 2009 -

FLY 2009 2012

HEXAGON 1998 2003

LIBERTY 2003 -

SKIPPER 2000 2002

VESPA 1996 -

X7 2007 2009

X8 2004 2012

X9 1998 2009

VARIOUS MODELS 1996 -
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GT15RTE

ALFA ROMEO

145 1995 2000

146 1994 2000

155 1995 1998

GTV 1994 2005

SPIDER 1995 2004

FIAT

FIORINO 2001 2010

FIORINO 2002 2007

MULTIPLA 1998 2010

PALIO 2002 2010

PUNTO 1999 2003

SIENA 2002 2012

GT16TE

ALFA ROMEO

164 1995 1998

LANCIA

DEDRA 1995 1999

DELTA 1995 1999

Y 1995 2003

GT18RTE HON58RTE

ACURA

CL 1998 2003

EL 2001 2002

INTEGRA 2000 2001

MDX 2001 2006

NSX 1997 2005

RL 1996 2012

RSX 2002 2006

TL 1999 2008

TSX 2004 2008

HOLDEN

FRONTERA 1999 2003

Continues
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HON58RTE

HONDA

PRELUDE 1996 2001

S2000 1999 2003

SHUTTLE 1995 2003

STREAM 2001 2003

ISUZU

AXIOM 2003 2004

RODEO 1999 2004

OPEL-VAUXHALL

FRONTERA 1998 2004

HONDA

ACCORD 1995 2003

CIVIC 1995 2002

CR-V 1997 2001

GOLD WING 2001 2008

HR-V 1999 2006

INSIGHT 2000 2006

INTEGRA 1997 2001

LEGEND 1995 2004

LOGO 1999 2001

NSX 1997 2005

ODYSSEY 1999 2002

PASSPORT 1998 2002

ACURA

CSX 2006 2011

EL 2003 2005

MDX 2007 2013

RDX 2007 2012

TL 2008 2014

TSX 2009 2014

ZDX 2010 2013

HONDA

ACCORD 2003 2017

AIRWAVE 2005 2010

AMAZE 2013 2018

BRIO 2010 -

CITY 2003 2018

CIVIC 2001 -

CROSSTOUR 2010 2012

CR-V 2002 -

CR-Z 2010 2016

EDIX 2004 2011

ELEMENT 2003 2011

HON66TE

HONDA

ELYSION 2004 2013

FIT 2007 2014

FR-V 2004 2009

HR-V 2014 2021

INSIGHT 2009 2014

JAZZ 2001 2019

LEGEND 2005 2012

MDX 2003 2006

ODYSSEY 2003 2008

PARTNER 2006 2010

PILOT 2003 2015

RIDGELINE 2006 2014

S2000 2004 2009

SPIRIOR 2015 2018

STEPWGN 2005 -

STREAM 2003 2014

VEZEL 2013 -

XR-V 2014 -

HON65RTE

HONDA

ACCORD 1998 2003
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HON70TE

HONDA

CBF 2007 2012

CBR 1999 2014

CROSSRUNNER 2011 2014

CTX 2014 -

HORNET 2003 2013

INTEGRA 2012 2015

NC 2014 -

NT 1999 2012

SHADOW 2004 -

SILVER WING 2001 2009

ST 2008 -

SW-T 2009 -

VFR 2006 2014

VT 2004 2010

VT 2009 2012

VTX 2002 2008

X-11 1999 2003

XL 2003 2013

HON77TE

HONDA

CBF 2007 2012

CBR 1999 2014

CROSSRUNNER 2011 2014

CTX 2014 -

HORNET 2003 2013

INTEGRA 2012 2015

NC 2014 -

NT 1999 2012

SHADOW 2004 -

SILVER WING 2001 2009

ST 2008 -

SW-T 2009 -

VFR 2006 2014

VT 2004 2010

VT 2009 2012

VTX 2002 2008

X-11 1999 2003

XL 2003 2013

HON84TE

HONDA

GOLD WING 2008 2013

SILVER WING 2008 2013

HU43TE

CHEVROLET

OMEGA 1995 1998

HOLDEN

VECTRA 1995 2003

OPEL-VAUXHALL

CALIBRA 1995 1998

OMEGA 1995 1998

SIGNUM 2003 2005

SINTRA 1996 1999

VECTRA 1996 2004



Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2024 - All Rights Reserved

Silca key blanks are compatible with third party manufacturers’ cylinders specified here below:

EDITION NOVEMBER 2024

TE Keys Catalogue

16

HU46TE

CHEVROLET

VECTRA 2005 2020

HOLDEN

BARINA 1995 2002

COMBO 1998 2002

OPEL-VAUXHALL

ASTRA 1995 2004

COMBO 1994 2004

CORSA 1995 2004

MERIVA 2003 2004

OMEGA 1998 2003

SPEEDSTER 2001 2005

TIGRA 1995 2001

TIGRA 1998 2002

VECTRA 2001 2004

ZAFIRA 2001 2004

HU49RTE

VOLKSWAGEN

GOL 1999 2004

KOMBI 1999 2003

PARATI 2000 2006

SAVEIRO 1999 2006

HU49TE

AUDI

80 1991 1995

A4 1995 1996

A6 1994 1996

A8 1995 1996

CABRIO 1995 1996

COUPE 1995 1996

HU49XTE

VOLKSWAGEN

GOL 1999 2004

KOMBI 1999 2003

PARATI 2000 2006

SAVEIRO 1999 2006
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HU56RTE

MITSUBISHI

CARISMA 1995 2004

COLT 2004 2012

SPACE STAR 1998 2005

SMART

FORFOUR 2004 2006

VOLVO

S40 1996 1998

V40 1996 1998

HU58TE

BMW

3-SERIES 1990 2000

5-SERIES 1988 2004

7-SERIES 1986 2001

8-SERIES 1989 1994

Z3 1996 2002

HU66TE

AUDI

A1 2010 2018

A2 2000 2005

A3 1997 2019

A4 1998 2008

A6 1997 2004

A8 1997 2009

ALLROAD 2000 2005

CABRIO 1997 2004

COUPE 1997 2004

Q3 2011 2018

S3 2015 2018

TT 1998 2014

FORD

GALAXY 1998 2000

LAMBORGHINI

GALLARDO 2003 2013

MURCIELAGO - 2010

PORSCHE

911 1997 2005

BOXSTER 1996 2005

CAYMAN 2009 2012

SEAT

ALHAMBRA 1996 2019

ALTEA 2004 2015

AROSA 1997 2005

CORDOBA 1999 2009

EXEO 2008 2013

IBIZA 1998 2017

INCA 1998 2003

LEON 1999 2015

MII 2012 2017

TOLEDO 1997 2019

SKODA

CITIGO 2012 2017

FABIA 2000 2014

FELICIA 1999 2001

LAURA 2007 2012

OCTAVIA 1996 2019

RAPID 2012 2019

ROOMSTER 2006 2015

SUPERB 2001 2008

SUPERB 2008 2015

YETI 2009 2017

VOLKSWAGEN

AMAROK 2010 2020

BEETLE 1999 2019

BORA 1998 2012

CADDY 2004 2020

CARAVELLE 2003 2020

CROSSFOX 2010 2012

DERBY 2009 -

EOS 2006 2016

EUROVAN 2000 2003

FOX 2006 2021

GOL 2005 -

GOLF 1998 2020

GOLF CABRIO 1998 2002

JETTA 1998 2018

KOMBI 2003 2009

Continues
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HU66TE HU70TE

VOLKSWAGEN

GOL 1999 2004

KOMBI 1999 2003

PARATI 2000 2006

SAVEIRO 1999 2006

VOLKSWAGEN

LAVIDA 2008 2018

LUPO 1998 2006

MULTIVAN 2003 2020

PARATI 2005 2012

PASSAT 1997 2016

POLO 1998 2017

RABBIT 2003 2008

SAGITAR 2012 2015

SANTANA 2013 -

SAVEIRO 2005 -

SCIROCCO 2009 2016

SHARAN 1995 2020

SURAN 2006 2014

TIGUAN 2007 2015

TOURAN 2003 2015

TRANSPORTER 2001 2020

UP! 2012 2017

VENTO 2010 -

VOYAGE 2008 -

HU71TE HU83TE

SCANIA

4 SERIES 2000 2004

R SERIES 2004 2010

ALFA ROMEO

JUNIOR 2024 -

CITROËN

BERLINGO 2018 -

C3 2016 -

C3 AIRCROSS 2017 2024

C4 CACTUS 2014 2020

C4 PICASSO 2006 2013

C4 SPACETOURER 2018 -

C5 2008 2017

C5 AIRCROSS 2017 -

C8 2002 2014

C-ELYSEE 2013 2016

DISPATCH 2007 -

JUMPY 2007 -

SPACETOURER 2016 -

DS

DS3 2019 -

Continues
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HU83TE

OPEL-VAUXHALL

GRANDLAND X 2018 2021

MOKKA 2020 -

VIVARO 2019 -

ZAFIRA 2019 -

PEUGEOT

207 2006 2015

208 2012 -

301 2012 2021

307 2001 2009

308 2007 -

408 2010 2018

807 2002 2014

2008 2013 -

3008 2009 2024

5008 2009 -

EXPERT 2007 -

PARTNER 2018 -

RCZ 2010 2015

RIFTER 2018 -

PEUGEOT

TRAVELLER 2016 -

TOYOTA

PROACE 2013 -

PROACE CITY 2019 -

HU87RTE

OPEL-VAUXHALL

AGILA 2000 2004

SUBARU

JUSTY 2003 2007

SUZUKI-MARUTI

IGNIS 2000 2005

JIMNY 2002 2018

WAGON R 2000 2008

HU92RTE

BMW

1-SERIES 2004 2011

3-SERIES 2005 2011

5-SERIES 2003 2005

6-SERIES 2003 2005

X5 2006 2013

LAND ROVER

RANGE ROVER 2003 2005

RANGE ROVER VOGUE 2006 2010

MG

3 2013 2022

FIAT

DOBLÒ 2022 -

SCUDO 2007 -

ULYSSE 2002 2011

JEEP

AVENGER 2023 -

LANCIA

PHEDRA 2002 2010

MAN

TGA 2003 2007

TGL SERIES 2006 -

TGM SERIES 2006 2011

TGS SERIES 2006 2011

TGX SERIES 2006 2012

OPEL-VAUXHALL

COMBO 2018 -

CORSA 2019 -

CROSSLAND 2021 -

CROSSLAND X 2017 2020

GRANDLAND 2021 -
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HU100CTE

CHEVROLET

CRUZE 2008 2018

ORLANDO 1998 2006

TRAX 2003 2020

VOLT 2005 2012

MG

ZS 2017 2024

OPEL-VAUXHALL

ADAM 2013 2019

AMPERA 2012 2018

ASTRA 2004 2021

CABRIO 2013 2019

CASCADA 2013 2019

CORSA 2006 2019

INSIGNIA 2008 2015

KARL 2015 2019

MERIVA 2010 2017

OPEL-VAUXHALL

MOKKA 2012 2016

SIGNUM 2003 2008

VECTRA 2004 2008

VIVA 2016 2019

ZAFIRA 2005 2019

HU100TE

BUICK

ALLURE 2009 2012

ENCORE 2013 2022

LACROSSE 2011 2017

REGAL 2011 2017

VERANO 2012 2016

CADILLAC

SRX 2010 2014

CHEVROLET

AGILE 2009 2015

AVEO 2011 2020

CAMARO 2010 2015

CAPRICE 2014 2017

COLORADO 2015 -

CRUZE 2008 2016

EQUINOX 2010 2018

EXPRESS 2015 -

IMPALA 2014 2020

MALIBU 2013 2017

ONIX 2012 -

ORLANDO 2010 2018

PRISMA 2012 -

SILVERADO 2014 -

CHEVROLET

SONIC 2012 2020

SPARK 2016 2022

SUBURBAN 2015 -

TAHOE 2015 2020

TRACKER 2012 2014

TRAX 2013 2023

VOLT 2011 2015

GMC

CANYON 2015 -

DENALI 2015 -

SAVANA 2015 2019

SIERRA 1500 2014 -

SIERRA 2500 2007 -

SIERRA 3500 2014 -

TERRAIN 2010 2017

YUKON 2015 -

HOLDEN

ASTRA 2004 2009

BARINA 2011 2018

COMMODORE 2013 2017

VECTRA 2003 2007

ZAFIRA 2005 2014

OPEL-VAUXHALL

ADAM 2013 2019

AGILA 2004 2007

AMPERA 2012 2018

ASTRA 2004 2021

CABRIO 2013 2019

CASCADA 2013 2019

COMBO 2004 2011

CORSA 2004 2019

INSIGNIA 2008 2015

KARL 2015 2019

MERIVA 2004 2017

MOKKA 2012 2016

SIGNUM 2003 2008

TIGRA 2004 2009

VECTRA 2004 2008

VIVA 2016 2019

SATURN

ASTRA 2008 2009
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HU101TE

FORD

B-MAX 2012 2017

C-MAX 2003 2019

ECOSPORT 2012 2022

EDGE 2011 2013

ESCAPE 2013 2019

EVEREST 2015 2022

EXPLORER 2016 2019

FALCON 2005 2016

FIESTA 2008 -

FOCUS 2005 -

FUSION 2013 2020

GALAXY 2006 2018

KA+ 2016 2020

KUGA 2008 2016

MONDEO 2007 2022

PUMA 2019 -

RANGER 2012 2022

S-MAX 2006 2023

TERRITORY 2005 2010

FORD

TOURNEO CONNECT 2013 2018

TOURNEO COURIER 2013 -

TOURNEO CUSTOM 2012 -

TRANSIT 2013 -

TRANSIT CONNECT 2013 -

TRANSIT COURIER 2013 -

TRANSIT CUSTOM 2012 2022

LAND ROVER

DISCOVERY 2005 2010

RANGE ROVER SPORT 2006 2010

MAZDA

BT-50 2011 2019

HU116TE

DODGE

SPRINTER 2007 2013

VOLKSWAGEN

CRAFTER 2006 2017

HU133RATE

SUZUKI-MARUTI

GRAND VITARA 2011 2013

SWIFT 2005 2010

SX4 2007 2013
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HU133RTE HU134TE

KIA

VENGA 2010 2019

FIAT

SEDICI 2006 2014

MARUTI SUZUKI

ALTO K10 2010 2014

A-STAR 2008 2014

RITZ 2009 2016

SWIFT 2007 2016

SX4 2007 2014

WAGON-R 2010 -

NISSAN

PIXO 2009 2013

OPEL-VAUXHALL

AGILA 2008 2015

SUZUKI-MARUTI

ALTO 2009 2014

GRAND VITARA 2005 2013

IGNIS 2003 2022

JIMNY 2002 2022

SPLASH 2008 2015

SWIFT 2005 2021

SX4 2006 2013

HU136TE

DACIA

DOKKER 2012 2016

LODGY 2012 2017

LOGAN 2012 2020

SANDERO 2010 2015

SANDERO STEPWAY 2010 2014

RENAULT

SANDERO 2010 2012

SYMBOL 2013 2021

HU162ATE

SEAT

ARONA 2017 -

ATECA 2016 2020

IBIZA 2017 -

SKODA

FABIA 2014 2020

VOLKSWAGEN

POLO 2014 -
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HU162TE

AUDI

A1 2018 -

Q2 2017 2019

SEAT

ARONA 2017 -

ATECA 2016 2020

CUPRA 2016 2017

IBIZA 2017 -

LEON 2016 2019

TARRACO 2018 -

SKODA

FABIA 2014 2020

SUPERB 2015 2023

VOLKSWAGEN

CRAFTER 2018 -

GOLF 2014 2020

POLO 2014 -

T-CROSS 2019 -

TIGUAN 2015 2018

TOURAN 2016 -

T-ROC 2018 -

HU179TE

DACIA

DOKKER 2017 2020

DOKKER 2017 2021

DOKKER STEPWAY 2017 2021

LODGY 2017 2022

SANDERO 2015 2020

SANDERO STEPWAY 2014 2020

NISSAN

MAGNITE 2020 2023

RENAULT

KWID 2018 -

LOGAN 2014 2020

SANDERO 2012 2014

TRIBER 2019 2021

HYN6TE

HYUNDAI

ACCENT 1999 2012

AVANTE 2000 2006

COUPE 1996 2009

ELANTRA 2001 2006

EXCEL 1999 2000

GALLOPER 1999 2003

GETZ 2002 2009

H-1 1999 2007

LANTRA 1996 2006

LAVITA 2001 2010

MATRIX 2002 2010

S COUPE 1991 1996

SANTA FE 2001 2006

SANTAMO 1999 2003

TERRACAN 2001 2007

TIBURON 2001 2010

TUCSON 2004 2011

VERNA 1999 2011

KIA

MORNING 2006 2011

PICANTO 2004 2007

SPORTAGE 2006 2010

HYUNDAI

GRANDEUR 1998 2005

SANTA FE 2001 2002

SONATA 1996 2004

SONICA 1996 1999

SONICA 1999 2004

TRAJET 1999 2008

XG30 1999 2005

XG300 2002 2005

KIA

SORENTO 2002 2008

HYN7RTE
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HYN10TE

HYUNDAI

ACCENT 1996 2006

AMICA 1997 2003

ATOS 1997 2008

EXCEL 1996 1999

PONY 1995 1999

VERNA 1999 1999

HYN12TE

HYUNDAI

STAREX 1997 2007

HYN14RTE

HYUNDAI

CRETA 2014 2019

ELANTRA 2007 2018

GENESIS 2010 2013

HB20 2012 -

i10 2013 2019

SANTA FE 2006 2012

SONATA 2005 2010

TUCSON 2010 2012

VERACRUZ 2007 2012

KIA

CERATO 2013 2019

FORTE 2009 2018

K3 2013 2017

MAGENTIS 2007 2008

RONDO 2007 2010

SOLUTO 2018 2022

SOUL 2009 2013

HYN14TE

HYUNDAI

AVANTE 2006 2009

ENTOURAGE 2006 2009

EON 2010 2019

H-1 2007 2018

H-1 2018 2023

i10 2008 2013

iLOAD 2008 2023

iMAX 2008 2024

STAREX 2007 -

KIA

CARENS 2006 2012

CARNIVAL 2006 2020

OPTIMA 2006 2010

SEDONA 2006 2014

SSANGYONG

KORANDO 2010 2012
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HYN15TE

KIA

RIO 2006 2009

HYN17BTE

HYUNDAI

ACCENT 2017 -

ELANTRA GT 2016 2020

i30 2017 -

VELOSTER 2014 -

KIA

MORNING 2011 2017

PICANTO 2012 2017

HYN17RBTE

HYUNDAI

SANTA FE 2013 2018

KIA

SORENTO 2015 2020

HYN20BTE

HYUNDAI

ACCENT 2011 2017

AVANTE 2009 2010

ELANTRA TOURING 2009 2012

GENESIS 2008 2013

i20 2008 2014

i30 2008 2016

i40 2010 2019

i45 2009 2014

iX20 2011 2019

iX35 2010 2015

LANTRA 2007 2011

SOLARIS 2011 2017

SONATA 2011 2019

TUCSON 2010 2021

VERNA 2010 2017

Continues
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HYN20BTE

HYUNDAI

ACCENT 2011 2017

AVANTE 2009 2010

ELANTRA TOURING 2009 2012

GENESIS 2008 2013

i20 2008 2014

i30 2008 2016

i40 2010 2019

i45 2009 2014

iX20 2011 2019

iX35 2010 2015

LANTRA 2007 2011

SOLARIS 2011 2017

SONATA 2011 2019

TUCSON 2010 2021

VERNA 2010 2017

KIA

BORREGO 2009 2012

CARENS 2013 2020

CEE'D 2010 2012

CEE'D 2012 2018

MAGENTIS 2009 2010

OPIRUS 2007 2010

OPTIMA 2011 2014

RIO 2009 2017

RONDO 2013 -

SOUL 2014 -

SPORTAGE 2010 2021

TOYOTA

COROLLA 2019 -

HILUX 2015 -

ISU5TE

ISUZU

ELF 2009 -

F-SERIES 2009 -

N-SERIES 2009 -

KIA3RTE

KIA

CARENS 2002 2005

CARNIVAL 1999 2005

CLARUS 1998 2001

JOICE 1999 2002

MAGENTIS 2001 2007

MENTOR 2002 2004

OPTIMA 2001 2006

PRIDE 1999 2001

RETONA 1998 2003

RIO 2001 2005

RONDO 2001 2006

SEDONA 1999 2005

SEPHIA 1997 2003

SHUMA 1998 2001

SHUMA 2000 2003

SPORTAGE 1998 2003
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KIA3TE

KIA

CERATO 2003 2009

CLARUS 1998 2001

KIA7BTE

HYUNDAI

AZERA 2006 2011

ELANTRA 2007 2010

GRANDEUR 2005 2011

i20 2008 2014

i30 2008 2012

KIA

AMANTI 2004 2009

CEE'D 2006 2010

OPIRUS 2003 2006

PICANTO 2008 2011

RONDO 2011 2012

SORENTO 2010 2014

KIA9TE

HYUNDAI

i30 2016 2022

IONIQ 2016 -

KONA 2017 2020

KIA

NIRO 2016 2022

PICANTO 2017 2020

KIA10TE

HYUNDAI

BAYON 2020 -

ELANTRA 2021 2023

KONA 2020 -

SONATA 2019 -

TUCSON 2021 -

VENUE 2019 -

KIA

CEE'D 2019 2022

CERATO 2018 -

FORTE 2019 -

K3 2018 2020

PICANTO 2020 -

RIO 2017 -

SPORTAGE 2021 -

STONIC 2017 -

XCEED 2020 2021
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KW16TE

KAWASAKI

NINJA 2002 -

Z 2004 -

ZZR 2002 2011

KW17TE

DUCATI

749 2002 2007

848 2008 2013

999 2002 2006

1198 2009 2011

HYPERMOTARD 2007 2012

MONSTER 2001 2008

SPORTCLASSIC 2007 2010

ST3 2005 2007

ST4 2002 2005

SUPERSPORT 2003 2006

MAZ13TE

FORD

PROBE 1996 1997

MAZDA

323 1994 1997

MX-3 1995 1998

MX-5 1995 1998

MAZ20RTE

MAZDA

626 1995 1997

MX-6 1995 1997

XEDOS 6 1995 1999
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MAZ24RTE

FORD

RANGER 2006 2011

RANGE

2 2002 2014

3 2004 2013

5 2005 2018

6 2002 2012

323 1997 2003

626 1997 2004

BT-50 2006 2011

CX-5 2012 2014

CX-7 2006 2012

CX-9 2007 2016

DEMIO 1999 2014

MIATA 2001 2005

MPV 1999 2006

MX-5 1998 2015

PREMACY 1999 2005

RX-8 2004 2012

MIT8TE

MITSUBISHI

CHALLENGER 1999 2003

DIAMANTE 2001 2005

ECLIPSE 1994 2005

EXPRESS 1996 2002

FOCUS 1998 2002

GALANT 1997 2005

L200 2001 2015

MONTERO 1996 2014

MONTERO SPORT 2000 2015

NATIVA 2008 2015

NIMBUS 1997 1999

OUTLANDER 2001 2003

PAJERO 1996 -

PAJERO SPORT 1999 2008

SHOGUN 1991 2006

SHOGUN SPORT 1999 2003

SPACE GEAR 1996 2002

SPACE RUNNER 1999 2003

SPACE WAGON 1998 2003

TRITON 2002 2014

VERADA 2002 2005

MIT11RTE

CITROËN

C4 AIRCROSS 2012 2017

C-CROSSER 2007 2012

C-ZERO 2011 2019

FIAT

FULLBACK 2016 -

MITSUBISHI

380 2005 2008

ASX 2010 -

COLT 1996 2011

ECLIPSE 2008 2011

ENDEAVOR 2007 2011

GALANT 2006 2012

GRANDIS 2003 2011

i-MIEV 2009 -

LANCER 1996 2006

LANCER - HATCHBACK 2008 2017

LANCER EVO 8 2003 2006

LANCER SPORT-WAGON 1996 2003

MITSUBISHI

MIRAGE 1995 2019

MONTERO IO 1998 2006

OUTLANDER 2003 2012

OUTLANDER SPORT 2010 2019

PAJERO IO 1999 2004

PAJERO MINI 1999 2004

PAJERO PININ 1998 2007

RVR 2010 2014

SHOGUN PININ 1999 2004

SPACE STAR 2012 -

PEUGEOT

4007 2007 2012

4008 2012 2017

ION 2010 2019
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MIT17TE

MITSUBISHI

FUSO 2017 -

NE51TE

VOLVO

200 SERIES 1992 1997

900 SERIES 1996 1998

NE66TE

VOLVO

S60 2000 2009

S80 1998 2006

V70 1999 2008

XC70 2001 2007

XC90 2003 2014

NE72ATE

DACIA

SYMBOL 2010 2013

NISSAN

INTERSTAR 2002 2010

PLATINA 2005 2012

OPEL-VAUXHALL

MOVANO 2002 2010

VIVARO 2002 2014

PEUGEOT

106 1997 2004

206 1998 2012

RENAULT

CLIO 2001 2012

MASTER 2002 2010

THALIA 2001 2010

TRAFIC 2002 2014
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NE73TE

DAF

CF 2002 2012

LF 2002 2012

XF 2002 2012

NISSAN

INTERSTAR 1998 2010

PRIMASTAR 2003 2016

OPEL-VAUXHALL

MOVANO 1998 2010

VIVARO 2002 2014

PEUGEOT

106 2000 2004

206 2001 2012

RENAULT

AVANTIME 2001 2003

CLIO 1998 2001

ESPACE 1997 2002

LAGUNA 1995 2001

MASTER 1998 2010

MEGANE 1996 2004

SAFRANE 1995 2001

SCENIC 1997 2004

TRAFIC 2002 2014

NE74TE

PEUGEOT

TRAFIC 2002 2014

ALISÈ 1998 2013

ELISEO 1998 2002

ELYSTAR 2002 2006

GEOPOLIS 2006 -

JET FORCE 2003 2006

LOOXOR 2003 2006

SPEEDFIGHT 1997 2008

SV 1996 2000

VIVACITY 1999 2006

X-FIGHT 2001 -

NE75TE

LAND ROVER

FREELANDER 2003 2006

NE77RTE

HONDA

ACCORD 1995 1998

CIVIC 1996 2001

ROVER

400 1997 1998

600 1996 1999

800 1995 1999
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NE78TE

PEUGEOT

406 1997 2004

607 1999 2010

NE89RTE

DACIA

SOLENZA 2002 2005

NSN11TE NSN14FTE

NISSAN

MICRA 2002 2010

NOTE 2005 2013

PATHFINDER 2005 2013

QASHQAI 2007 2013

X-TRAIL 2004 2007

DAF

CF 2002 2012

LF 2002 2012

XF 2002 2012

NISSAN

INTERSTAR 1998 2010

PRIMASTAR 2003 2016

OPEL-VAUXHALL

MOVANO 1998 2010

VIVARO 2002 2014

PEUGEOT

106 2000 2004

206 2001 2012

RENAULT

AVANTIME 2001 2003

CLIO 1998 2001

ESPACE 1997 2002

LAGUNA 1995 2001

MASTER 1998 2010

MEGANE 1996 2004

SAFRANE 1995 2001

SCENIC 1997 2004

TRAFIC 2002 2014
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CHEVROLET

CITY EXPRESS 2014 2018

INFINITI

FX35 2003 2008

FX45 2003 2008

G20 2000 2002

G35 2003 2008

I30 2000 2004

I35 2000 2004

M45 2003 2006

Q45 1997 2005

QX4 1997 2003

QX56 2004 2007

NISSAN

350Z 2002 2009

ALMERA 1999 2007

ALMERA TINO 2000 2006

ALTIMA 2001 2006

ARMADA 2003 2016

CEFIRO 2000 2003

NISSAN

QUEST 2004 2009

ROGUE 2008 2013

SENTRA 2000 2019

TIIDA 2005 2013

TITAN 2003 2015

VERSA 2007 2012

XTERRA 2000 2015

X-TRAIL 2001 2021

RENAULT

SCALA 2011 -

RENAULT

FORESTER 1997 2002

IMPREZA 2000 2003

LEGACY 1998 2003

OUTBACK 1998 2003

SUZUKI-MARUTI

EQUATOR 2008 2012

NISSAN

CUBE 2002 2015

FRONTIER 2002 2021

JUKE 2010 2018

KING CAB 2008 2011

LIVINA 2006 2013

MAXIMA 1999 2007

MICRA 2002 2022

MURANO 2002 2008

NAVARA 2000 2008

NOTE 2005 -

NP300 2008 2015

NT500 2013 -

NV VAN 2012 2019

NV200 2009 -

PATHFINDER 1999 2013

PATROL 1998 2010

PRIMERA 1997 2008

PULSAR 1997 2019

QASHQAI 2007 2021

NSN14TE

NSN19TE

NISSAN

CABSTAR 2006 2013

RENAULT

MAXITY 2007 -

SUBARU

BAJA 2002 2006

FORESTER 1997 2008

IMPREZA 2000 2007

LEGACY 2006 2009

LIBERTY 1998 2009

OUTBACK 1998 2009

TRIBECA 2006 2013

PO1RTE

PROTON

415 1996 2002

416 1996 2002

GEN-2 2004 2012

EXORA 2009 2012

JUMBUCK 2002 2010

PERSONA 2007 -

SAGA 2008 2010

SAVVY 2005 2011

WIRA 2002 2009
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SIP16TE

ALFA ROMEO

166 1998 2004

ALFA ROMEO

COUPE 2002 2007

SIP22ATE

ALFA ROMEO

GIULIETTA 2010 2021

MITO 2008 2019

FIAT

500L 2012 2022

500X 2014 -

DOBLÒ 2000 2022

PANDA 2011 -

TIPO 2015 -

TIPO CROSS 2020 -

IVECO

DAILY 2011 2021

JEEP

COMPASS 2017 -

RENEGADE 2015 -

LANCIA

YPSILON 2011 2024

SIP22TE

ABARTH

595/695 2008 -

GRANDE PUNTO 2007 2010

PUNTO 2012 2014

PUNTO EVO 2010 2012

ALFA ROMEO

147 2001 2010

156 2002 2007

166 2001 2007

GIULIETTA 2010 2021

GT 2004 2010

MITO 2008 2019

CHRYSLER

YPSILON 2011 -

CITROËN

JUMPER 2001 2021

NEMO 2007 2017

RELAY 2001 2022

RAM 2017 2021

DODGE

RAM 2017 2021

DODGE

458 ITALIA 2009 2011

612 SCAGLIETTI 2004 2011

CALIFORNIA 2008 2011

FIAT

500 2007 -

500L 2012 2022

500X 2014 -

ALBEA 2002 2012

BRAVO 2007 2014

DOBLÒ 2000 2022

DUCATO 2001 2021

EGEA 2015 -

FIORINO 2007 -

GRANDE PUNTO 2005 2012

IDEA 2003 2012

LINEA 2007 2015

FIAT

MILLE 2005 2013

PALIO 2012 2018

PANDA 2003 -

PUNTO 2003 2018

QUBO 2008 2019

SIENA 2012 2021

STILO 2001 2010

TIPO 2015 -

VIAGGIO 2012 2017

FORD

KA 2008 2016

GILERA

FUOCO 2006 2013

GP 800 2006 2013

IVECO

DAILY 2011 2021

EUROCARGO 2002 2015

STRALIS 2002 2014

Continues
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JEEP

COMPASS 2017 -

RENEGADE 2015 -

LANCIA

DELTA 2008 2014

LYBRA 1999 2005

MUSA 2004 2012

THESIS 2002 2009

YPSILON 2003 2024

MASERATI

GRAN SPORT 2004 2007

GRAN TURISMO 2007 2012

QUATTROPORTE 2004 2012

OPEL-VAUXHALL

COMBO 2011 2017

PEUGEOT

BIPPER 2008 2017

BOXER 2001 2021

RAM

PROMASTER 2014 2021

PROMASTER CITY 2015 2021

SIP22TE

SKODA

FELICIA 1996 1998

PICK-UP 1996 1998

SK22RTE

SSY2TE

SSANGYONG

MUSSO 2000 2005

SSY3TE

SSANGYONG

ACTYON 2005 2011

KYRON 2005 2012

REXTON 2006 2012
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SSY4RTE

SSANGYONG

MUSSO 2001 2005

REXTON 2001 2005

TAGAZ

ROAD PARTNER 2001 2005

SX9TE

CITROËN

BERLINGO 1998 2007

C5 2001 2004

DISPATCH 1997 2007

EVASION 1998 2002

JUMPY 1998 2007

SAXO 1998 2003

SYNERGIE 1998 2002

XANTIA 1998 2001

XSARA 1997 2006

XSARA PICASSO 2000 2006

FIAT

SCUDO 1996 2007

ULYSSE 1996 2002

LANCIA

ZETA 1998 2001

PEUGEOT

806 1997 2002

EXPERT 1997 2007

PARTNER 1997 2008

RANCH 1998 2007

SZ11RTE

MARUTI SUZUKI

VERSA 2007 2010

WAGON-R 2007 2010

ZEN ESTILO 2006 2009

SUZUKI-MARUTI

ALTO 1997 2009

BALENO 1996 2001

ESCUDO 1996 2002

GRAND VITARA 1998 2005

IGNIS 2000 2008

JIMNY 1999 2018

SWIFT 1996 2005

VITARA 1996 2002

WAGON R 1998 2000

SZ11TE

SUZUKI-MARUTI

ALTO 2003 2010
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SZ12TE

CHEVROLET

TRACKER 1998 2007

ISUZU

BIG HORN 1998 2002

TROOPER 1998 2003

SUBARU

JUSTY 1995 2003

SUZUKI-MARUTI

ALTO 1997 2002

BALENO 1996 2001

ESCUDO 1996 2002

GRAND VITARA 1998 2002

SWIFT 1996 2005

VITARA 1996 2002

SZ17RTE

SUZUKI-MARUTI

GSF BANDIT 2007 -

GSR 2006 2011

GSX 2007 2017

GSX-R 2006 -

V-STROM 2007 2011

SZ18RTE

MARUTI SUZUKI

ESTEEM 2007 2010

OMNI 2007 2013

SZ18TE

MARUTI SUZUKI

800 2007 2014
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SZ22TE

SUZUKI-MARUTI

GRAND VITARA 2006 2008

LIANA 2001 2007

SWIFT 2005 2007

SZ30RTE

SUZUKI-MARUTI

V-STROM 2012 2016

TAT1TE

TATA

ARIA 2010 -

INDICA 2008 -

INDIGO 2009 2014

TAT3RTE

PIAGGIO

PORTER 2011 -
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TBE1TE

JAGUAR

SOVEREIGN 1996 2000

XJ 1997 1999

TOY40BTE

GREAT WALL MOTORS

STEED 2016 2021

HYUNDAI

AZERA 2006 2011

ELANTRA 2007 2010

GRANDEUR 2005 2011

i20 2008 2014

i30 2008 2012

KIA

AMANTI 2004 2009

CEE'D 2006 2010

OPIRUS 2003 2006

PICANTO 2008 2011

RONDO 2011 2012

SORENTO 2010 2014

LDV

DELIVER 9 2020 -

TOY40BTE

LEXUS

CELSIOR 1997 2000

ES300 1996 2001

LAND CRUISER 1999 2007

LS400 1995 2000

LX450 1998 1998

LX470 1998 2000

SC300/400 1998 2006

MAXUS

DELIVER 9 2020 -

V90 2019 -

MAZDA

XEDOS 9 1995 2002

MITSUBISHI

MAGNA 1995 2005

VERADA 1996 2002

TOYOTA

CELSIOR 1998 2004

CENTURY 1998 2004

LAND CRUISER 1998 2000

TOY41RATE

TOYOTA

ECHO 1999 2005

PLATZ 1999 2002

STARLET 1996 1999

Continues
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TOY41RTE

DAIHATSU

BE-GO 2006 -

BOON 2005 -

CHARADE 1998 2004

COO 2005 -

COPEN 2002 2012

CUORE 1998 2012

FEROZA 1995 1998

MATERIA 2006 -

SIRION 1998 2010

STORIA 2004 2010

TERIOS 1997 2017

TREVIS 2007 -

YRV 2000 2005

PERODUA

KEMBARA 1998 2008

MYVI 2006 -

NAUTICA 2007 2010

VIVA 2007 2014

TOYOTA

MR2 1997 2005

YARIS 1999 2005

TOY42ATE

TOYOTA

ESTIMA 1997 2000

PASEO 1995 1999

PREVIA 1996 1999

TOY43ATE

PONTIAC

VIBE 2009 2010

SCION

FR-S 2013 2016

IQ 2011 2013

TC 2005 2016

XA 2004 2007

XD 2008 2012

SUBARU

TREZIA 2010 2015

SUZUKI-MARUTI

LIANA 2001 2005

TOYOTA

4RUNNER 1999 2019

ALPHARD 2002 2011

AURION 2006 2015

AURIS 2006 2012

AVALON 1998 2012

AVANZA 2003 2011

TOYOTA

AVENSIS 2003 2009

AVENSIS VERSO 2001 2009

bB 2000 2005

CALDINA 2002 2007

CAMRY 1996 2017

CELICA 1999 2005

COROLLA 2001 2018

CROWN 2003 2007

DYNA 2008 2016

ECHO 2002 2005

ESTIMA 2000 2005

FJ CRUISER 2006 -

FORTUNER 2007 2015

FUN CARGO 2003 2005

GAIA 1999 2004

GT86 / 86 / FR86 2012 -

HIACE 1995 2020

HIGHLANDER 2001 2019

TOYOTA

HILUX 1997 2015

INNOVA 2004 2015

IPSUM 1995 2009

IQ 2008 2015

ISIS 2004 2009

IST 2002 2007

KLUGER 2001 2020

LAND CRUISER 1996 2021

MAJESTA 2004 2009

MARK II 2000 2007

MARK X 2004 2009

MATRIX 2005 2014

NOAH 2004 2007

OPEN DECK 2000 2005

PICNIC 1996 2008

PLATZ 2003 2005

PREVIA 2000 2009

PRIUS 2000 2008

Continues
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TOYOTA

PRIUS C 2012 -

PRONARD 2000 2002

RAUM 2003 2011

RAV4 2000 2018

REGIUSACE 2007 -

REIZ 2004 2009

SEQUOIA 2001 -

SIENNA 1999 2020

SIENTA 2003 2015

SOLARA 1998 2008

T.U.V. 2003 2006

TACOMA 2005 -

TARAGO 2000 2006

TOYOACE 2006 2011

TUNDRA 2007 -

URBAN CRUISER 2009 2014

VANGUARD 2007 2010

VENZA 2009 2014

TOYOTA

VEROSSA 2001 2004

VERSO 2009 2013

VERSO-S 2011 2014

VIOS 2007 2013

VITZ 2005 2010

VOXY 2004 2007

WISH 2003 2009

YARIS 2005 2018

TOY43ATE

TOY43TE

TOYOTA

AVALON 2002 2006

AVENSIS 2003 2009

CARINA 1996 2001

CELICA 1996 1999

COROLLA 1997 2003

RAV4 1996 2000

URBAN CRUISER 2009 2014

TOY46RTE

TOYOTA

COROLLA 1997 1999
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TOY47TE

DAIHATSU

CHARADE 2011 -

TOYOTA

AURIS 2006 2012

AVENSIS 1997 2012

CARINA 1996 2001

COROLLA 2001 2013

YARIS 1999 2014

TOY48BTE

LEXUS

ALTEZZA 1999 2005

ES300 2002 2003

ES330 2004 2006

GS/LS/LX 1998 2005

GS300 1998 2011

GS400 1997 2000

GS430 2001 2005

GX460 2003 2009

GX470 2003 2009

IS200 1999 2005

IS300 2001 2005

LS200 1999 2005

LS400 1998 2000

LS430 2003 2006

LX470 2001 2008

LEXUS

RX300 1997 2003

RX330 2003 2009

RX350 2003 2009

RX450h 2008 2015

SC430 2002 2005

TOYOTA

ARISTO 1997 2005

BREVIS 2001 2007

CELSIOR 1998 2004

CROWN 1999 2005

LAND CRUISER 2000 2005

ORIGIN 2000 2001

PROGRÈS NC300 1998 2007

WINDOM 2001 2006

TOY48BTE

CITROËN

C1 2014 2022

HYUNDAI

ACCENT 2011 2017

AVANTE 2009 2010

ELANTRA TOURING 2009 2012

GENESIS 2008 2013

i20 2008 2014

i30 2008 2016

i40 2010 2015

i45 2009 2014

iX20 2011 2019

iX35 2010 2015

LANTRA 2007 2011

SOLARIS 2011 2017

SONATA 2011 2019

TUCSON 2010 2020

VERNA 2010 2017

TOY49TE

Follow

Continues
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KIA

BORREGO 2009 2012

CARENS 2013 2020

CEE'D 2010 2018

MAGENTIS 2009 2010

OPIRUS 2007 2010

OPTIMA 2011 2014

RIO 2009 2017

RONDO 2013 -

SOUL 2014 -

SPORTAGE 2010 2019

PEUGEOT

108 2014 2021

SCION

IM 2016 2016

TOYOTA

AURION 2015 2017

AYGO 2014 2021

CAMRY 2015 2019

C-HR 2018 2022

COROLLA 2016 2018

RAV4 2015 2018

TOY49TE TOY51TE

TOYOTA

AURIS 2012 2018

AVENSIS 2012 2015

COROLLA 2012 2018

VERSO 2012 2017

YARIS 2014 2020

VA2TE

CITROËN

BERLINGO 2008 2018

C1 2005 2014

C2 2002 2009

C3 2001 2016

C3 PICASSO 2008 2017

C3 PLURIEL 2003 2010

C4 2004 2017

C4 PICASSO 2013 2018

C5 2004 2008

C6 2005 2012

DS3 2009 2016

DS4 2011 2016

DACIA

DUSTER 2013 2021

SANDERO 2012 2020

SANDERO STEPWAY 2012 2020

DS

DS3 2016 2018

DS4 2015 2019

FIAT

600 2024 -

TALENTO 2016 2021

LADA

VESTA 2015 -

XRAY 2016 -

MERCEDES

CITAN 2012 2021

MITSUBISHI

EXPRESS VAN 2020 2021

NISSAN

NV250 2007 2020

NV300 2016 2020

NV400 2011 2014

OPEL-VAUXHALL

MOVANO 2010 2021

VIVARO 2014 2019

PEUGEOT

107 2005 2014

407 2004 2011

508 2011 2018

PEUGEOT

1007 2004 2009

PARTNER 2008 2018

RANCH 2008 2013

RENAULT

CAPTUR 2019 -

CLIO 2005 -

FLUENCE 2009 2016

KANGOO 2008 2021

MASTER 2010 -

MEGANE 2016 2021

MODUS 2004 2012

TRAFIC 2014 -

TWINGO 2007 2019

SMART

FORFOUR 2014 2021

FORTWO 2007 -

TOYOTA

AYGO 2005 2014
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VAC102TE

DACIA

DUSTER 2010 2021

LOGAN 2004 2011

SANDERO 2007 2010

SANDERO STEPWAY 2008 2010

RENAULT

CLIO 1995 1998

DUSTER 2010 2019

KANGOO 1998 2010

LAGUNA 1995 2001

LOGAN 2006 2014

SAFRANE 1995 2001

SANDERO 2010 2012

TWINGO 1995 2007

WT9TE

VOLKSWAGEN

SANTANA 1998 2006

YH35RATE

YAMAHA

BT 1100 2005 2007

FJ-09 2015 -

FJR 1300 2005 2015

FZ 1 2006 2015

FZ 6 2004 2011

FZ 8 2010 2015

FZ-07 2013 -

FZ-09 2013 -

FZS 1000 2005 -

MAJESTY 400 2005 -

MT-01 2005 2012

MT-03 2006 2022

MT-07 2013 -

MT-09 2013 -

MT-09 2015 2020

MT-10 2016 -

NIKEN 2018 -

TDM 900 2002 2010

TÉNÉRÉ 700 2019 -

T-MAX 500 2005 2014

YAMAHA

TRACER 2020 -

XJR 1300 2004 2016

X-MAX 125 2008 2017

X-MAX 250 2007 2016

XSR 700 2016 -

XSR 900 2015 -

XT 1200Z 2010 -

XT 660 2004 2008

XT 660Z 2008 2016

XVS 1100A 2004 2008

XVS 650A 2004 2006

YZF-R1 2005 -

YZF-R3 2015 -

YZF-R6 2003 -

YZF-R7 2020 -

YH40RATE

YAMAHA

VARIOUS MODELS 2012 -
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YM15TE

DODGE

SPRINTER 2003 2006

MERCEDES

MEGANE 1997 2006

SPRINTER 1997 2006

VITO 1998 2003

VOLKSWAGEN

LT-28 2000 2006

YM27TE

CHEVROLET

OMEGA 1995 1998

HOLDEN

VECTRA 1995 1998

OPEL-VAUXHALL

CALIBRA 1995 1998

OMEGA 1995 1998

VECTRA 1996 1998

YM28TE

CHEVROLET

CORSA 1995 1999

VECTRA 2009 2020

HOLDEN

ASTRA 1995 2005

BARINA 1995 2001

OPEL-VAUXHALL

ASTRA 1995 2004

CORSA 1995 1999

OMEGA 1998 2003

TIGRA 1995 2002

YM30TE

SAAB

9-5 2002 2003
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ZD23RTE

APRILIA

ATLANTIC 2001 -

DORSODURO 2008 -

MANA 2007 -

PEGASO 2005 2007

SCARABEO 2001 -

SL 2007 2016

SR 2004 2020

MALAGUTI

F15 FIREFOX 1996 2006

MBK

BOOSTER 1997 2004

OVETTO 1998 2004

YAMAHA

X-MAX 250 2005 2007

ZD24RATE

YAMAHA

X-MAX 125 2006 2007

ZD24RBTE

GILERA

NEXUS 2006 2013

HONDA

SH 2007 -

MBK

BOOSTER 1999 2004

TRIUMPH

TIGER 2010 -

YAMAHA

AEROX 1998 2007

NEO'S 1998 2003

X-MAX 125 2006 2007

ZD24RTE

GILERA

NEXUS 2006 2013

HONDA

SH 2007 -

MBK

BOOSTER 1999 2004

TRIUMPH

TIGER 2010 -

YAMAHA

AEROX 1998 2007

NEO'S 1998 2003

X-MAX 125 2006 2007
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ZD30TE

APRILIA

RSV 2004 -

TUONO 2004 -

DUCATI

MONSTER 2008 2014

STREETFIGHTER 2009 2015

MOTO GUZZI

BELLAGIO 2007 2014

GRISO 2005 2016

NORGE 2006 2016

STELVIO 2007 -
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LEGAL NOTES - In compliance with current regulations relating to industrial property, please note that – but 
for “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” and “Advanced Diagnostics” – the trademarks or trade names men-
tioned in our document are the exclusive property of third parties not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the 
dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property right nor have been 
granted any license with regard to such trademarks and trade names, which are hereby used only to indicate 
the intended purpose of Silca’s products. This catalogue is reserved exclusively for professional key cutters who 
use Silca products. The illustrations and technical data regarding the products in the document are to be con-
sidered indicative. Silca reserves the right to alter products designs, dimensions or info to improve the products 
quality. The contents of this document are fully protected by Copyright and may not be copied or reproduced 
in any form, without written permission from Silca S.p.A. For any dispute the competent Court is that of Treviso, 
the applicable law is that of Italy.

NOTE LEGALI - In ottemperanza alla normativa vigente in materia di proprietà industriale, si ricorda che – fat-
ta eccezione per “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” e “Advanced Diagnostics” – i marchi o i nomi commerciali 
citati nel nostro documento sono di esclusiva proprietà di terzi, non affiliati né collegati a Silca S.p.A. o al Grup-
po dormakaba. Silca S.p.A. e il Gruppo dormakaba non possiedono alcun diritto di proprietà intellettuale nè 
agli stessi è stata concessa alcuna licenza in relazione a detti marchi o denominazioni commerciali, i quali sono 
qui citati solo per indicare la destinazione d’uso dei prodotti Silca. Questo catalogo è riservato esclusivamente 
ai duplicatori professionisti che utilizzano i prodotti Silca. Le illustrazioni e i dati tecnici dei prodotti contenuti 
nel documento sono puramente indicativi. Silca si riserva il diritto, ferme restando le caratteristiche essenziali 
dei prodotti, di apportare tutte le modifiche che ritiene necessarie e opportune al fine di migliorare la qualità dei 
prodotti. Tutti i disegni e le fotografie sono di proprietà di Silca, ogni riproduzione anche parziale, senza autoriz-
zazione scritta di Silca S.p.A., è vietata secondo termini di legge. Per qualsiasi controversia il foro competente 
è quello di Treviso, la legge vigente è quelle italiana.

RECHTLICHE HINWEISE - In Übereinstimmung mit den geltenden Bestimmungen zum gewerblichen Ei-
gentum weisen wir darauf hin, dass – mit Ausnahme von “Silca“, “dormakaba“, “Kaba“, “Ilco“ und “Advanced 
Diagnostics“ – die in unserem Dokument erwähnten Markenzeichen oder Handelsnamen das ausschließliche 
Eigentum Dritter sind, die weder der Silca S.p.A. noch der dormakaba Gruppe angehören oder mit diesen ver-
bunden sind. Diese Markenzeichen oder Handelsbezeichnungen werden hier nur erwähnt, um auf die bestim-
mungsgemäße Verwendung der Silca-Produkte hinzuweisen.  Dieser Katalog ist ausschließlich professionellen 
Schlüsseldiensten vorbehalten, die Silca-Produkte verwenden. Die in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Abbil-
dungen und technischen Daten der Produkte sind als Richtwerte zu betrachten. Silca behält sich vor, etwaige 
Änderungen, die zur Verbesserung des Produktes beitragen, vorzunehmen. Alle Zeichnungen und Fotos sind 
Eigentum der Firma Silca. Jede Reproduktion, auch teilweise, ist ohne ausdrückliche Genehmigung der Silca 
S.p.A. gesetzlich untersagt. Für alle Streitigkeiten ist das Gericht von Treviso zuständig, das geltende Recht ist 
italienisch.
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MENTIONS LÉGALES - Conformément à la législation en vigueur en matière de propriété industrielle, il est 
rappelé que – à l’exception de “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” et “Advanced Diagnostics” – les marques ou 
noms commerciaux mentionnés dans notre document sont la propriété exclusive de tiers, non affiliés, ni liés à 
Silca S.p.A. ou au Groupe dormakaba. Ces marques ou dénominations commerciales ne sont mentionnées ici 
que pour indiquer la destination des produits Silca. Ce catalogue est exclusivement réservé aux reproducteurs 
professionnels qui utilisent les produits Silca. Les illustrations et les données techniques des produits contenus 
dans le document doivent être considérées comme indicatives. Bien que les caractéristiques essentielles des 
produits soient invariables, Silca se réserve le droit d’apporter toutes les modifications qu’elle retiendra néces-
saires et opportunes afin d’améliorer la qualité de ses produits. Tous les dessins et photos sont propriété Silca 
et toute reproduction, même partielle, sans l’autorisation écrite préalable de Silca S.p.A. est interdite confor-
mément aux prescriptions légales. Pour tout litige, le tribunal compétent est celui de Trévise, la loi en vigueur 
est italienne.

AVISOS LEGALES - En cumplimiento de la normativa vigente en materia de propiedad industrial, se recuerda 
que – salvo para “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” y “Advanced Diagnostics” – las marcas y los nombres 
comerciales citados en nuestro documento son propiedad exclusiva de terceras sociedades, no afiliadas ni 
asociadas con Silca S.p.A. o el Grupo dormakaba. Dichas marcas o denominaciones comerciales se citan aquí 
solamente para indicar el empleo de destino de los productos Silca. Este catálogo queda reservado exclusiva-
mente a los duplicado-res profesionales, que utilizan los productos Silca. Las ilustraciones y los datos técnicos 
de los productos contenidos en el documento se han de considerar indicativos. Silca se reserva el derecho, 
quedando invariables las características principales de los productos, de modificar todo lo que considere ne-
cesario y oportuno para mejorar la calidad de sus artículos. Todos los dibujos y fotografías pertenecen a Silca; 
según determina la Ley, se prohíbe toda reproducción, total o parcial, sin autorización por escrito de Silca 
S.p.A. Para cualquier litigio el tribunal competente es el de Treviso, la ley vigente es la italiana.

NOTICIAS LEGAIS - No respeito das normas em vigor relativas à propriedade industrial, lembrase que – ex-
ceptuando “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” e “Advanced Diagnostics” – as marcas ou os nomes comer-
ciais citados no nosso documento são propriedade exclusiva de terceiros, não associados nem ligados à Silca 
S.p.A. ou ao Grupo dormakaba. Essas marcas ou denominações comerciais são citadas aqui somente para 
indicar o uso pretendido dos produtos Silca. Este catálogo é reservado exclusivamente aos profissionais da 
duplicação que utilizam os produtos Silca. As figuras e as características técnicas dos produtos contidas no 
documento são facultadas a título indicativo. Mesmo que as caracteristicas essencias dos produtos sejam in-
variáveis, à Silca reserva-se o direito de modificar ser nescessário e oportuno los productos, afim de melhorar 
a sua qualidade. Todos os desenhos e fotos são propriedade da Silca, e é proibida a sua reprodução mesmo 
parcial sem a autorização escrita da Silca S.p.A. conforme as prescri-ções legais. Para qualquer litígio o tribunal 
competente é o de Treviso, a lei vigente é a italiana.
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